

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>ABA No. 617 of 2025</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. None appears for the applicant.</li> <li>2. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the NCB.</li> <li>3. As per the order sheet on the previous date the arguing counsel was not present, though, counter affidavit was not called but respondent filed their counter affidavit.</li> <li>4. Today, none appears for the applicant.</li> <li>5. List this case on 21.07.2025.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>23.06.2025</b></p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--