

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>21.07.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="740 353 1043 383">ABA No.617 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 389 1283 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="740 434 1528 875">Heard Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, learned counsel (through video conferencing) holding brief of Mr. Rakesh Chahar, learned counsel for applicant and Ms. Shakshi Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="740 936 1528 1106">2. Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Advocate, has sought one weeks' time to file his Vakalatnama.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1137 1139 1169">3. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1205 1203 1236">4. List on 04.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="740 1272 1528 1442">5. On the request of Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Advocate, list on 01.08.2025 in place of 04.08.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1129 1547 1517 1610" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 21.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 1648 794 1671">Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--